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Advanced Surgery Center 
 

111 South 10th Street 
Omaha, NE 68102 

Tammy Beezley tammyB@advancedsurgeryomaha.com 402-345-1712 402-345-1864 

All Care Health Center   
(formerly Council Bluffs 
Community Health Center) 
 

900 South 6th Street 
Co. Bluffs, IA 51501 

Anita Hall 
 

Ahall@allcarehealthcenter.org 
 

712-256-6582                     712-256-4432 

Boys Town National Research 
Hospital 

555 North 30th Street 
Omaha, NE 68131 
 

Rene Preston 
Nickole Cullen 

rene.preston@boystown.org 
Nickole.cullen@boystow n.org 

402-498-6509 
402-498-6598 

402-498-6357 
 

Charles Drew Health Center PO Box 111609 
Omaha, NE 68111 

Anita McGaugh anitam@cdhcmedical.com  402-451-3553 or 
402-457-1200 ext 265 

402-453-1970 

Children’s Hospital and Medical 
Center 

8200 Dodge Street 
Omaha, NE 68114-4113 

Tammy Villone, AHP 
Anna Hudson, Reappointment 
Kirk Vaughn-Robinson, Initial 

tvillone@childrensomaha.org 
ahudson@childrensomaha.org 
krobinson@childrensomaha.org 

402-955-3776 
402-955-3779 
402-955-3777 

 

402-955-3780 

Colonoscopy Center, Inc. 
(aka Colon & Rectal Surgery) 

9850 Nicholas Street, #100 
Omaha, NE 68114 

Kim Peterson, Credentialing 
Jessica Quick 

kimp@colonrectalsurgeons.com 
jessicaq@colonrectalsurgeons.com 
 

402-392-6446 
 

402-343-1177 

Community Medical Center 
 
 
 

3307 Barada Street 
P.O. Box 399 
Falls City, NE 68355 

Tracy Sells 
Randee Tisdel, Credentialing  

tsells@cmcfc.org 
rtisdel@cmcfc.org 

402-245-6508 
402-245-6587 

402-245-6607 

Douglas County Community 
Mental Health Center 

4102 Woolw orth Ave 
Omaha, NE 68105 
 

Jessica Woodw ard Jessica.woodard@douglascounty-ne.gov 
 
 

402-444-7612 402-996-8171 

Douglas County Health Center 4102 Woolw orth Ave 
Omaha, NE 68105 
 

Brandi Dearth 
 

brandi.dearth@douglascounty-ne.gov 402-444-7301 402-444-6287 

Facial Surgery Institute, LLC 
 

2727 South 144th St, Ste 235 
Omaha, NE   68144 
 

Sally Schw artz sschwartz@fsiomaha.com 
 
 

402-330-8460  

Fremont Area Medical Center 
 

450 East 23rd Street 
Fremont, NE 68025 
 

Maureen Duran mduran@fremonthealth.com  402-727-3313 402-727-3656 

Friend Community Healthcare 
System 

905 Second Street 
Friend, NE 68359 
 

Shyanne Scholl sscholl@wmhospital.com 402-947-2541 402-947-2951 

George C. Grape Community 
Hospital 
 

2959 US Hw y 275 
Hamburg, IA 51640 
 

Wendy Stenzel 
 

credentialing@grapehospital.com 
 

712-382-1515 
Ext. 264 

 

712-382-2185 
 
 

Heartland Center for 
Reproductive Medicine 

7308 S 142nd Street 
Omaha, NE 68138 
 

Elizabeth (Marie) Payton epayton@heartlandfertility.com 
 

402-717-4234   402-717-4231 

Immanuel Pathways 1044 N 115th Street, Ste 500 
Omaha, NE 68154 

Coleen Davis, Exec Admin Asst 
Jill Nyquist, VP Comm Resources 

cdavis@immanuel.com 
jnyquist@immanuel.com 

402-829-3204  
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Jennie Edmundson Memorial 
Hospital 

933 East Pierce Street 
Council Bluffs, IA 51503 
 

Sharon Manz 
 

sharon.manz@nmhs.org 
 

   712-396-7495 
 

712-396-6288 
 

Kearney Regional Medical 
Center  
 

804 22nd Ave 
Kearney, NE 68845 
 

Tiffany Flamig tf lamig@kearneyregional.com 308-455-9600 x 3802 308-455-3988 

Lincoln Endoscopy Center  
(aka Gastroenterology 
Specialties, PC) 
 

4545 R Street #101 
Lincoln, NE 68503 

Kim Weatherly kw eatherly@gidocs.net 
 

402-465-3633 
 

402-465-3621 

Lincoln Orthopedic Center 
(LOC) 

6900 A Street 
P.O. Box 6939 
Lincoln, NE 68506 
 

Michelle Knapp 
 

mknapp@ortholinc.com 
 

  402-436-2042 
402-436-2901 

  402-434-2690 
  402-436-2929 
 

Lincoln Surgery  
Endoscopy Services  

1730 S. 70th Street 
Lincoln, NE 68506 
 

Lorrie Shreve  lshreve@lincolnsurgery.com 402-484-0957 402-483-0476 

Lincoln Surgical Hospital 
 
 

1710 S 70th Street 
Lincoln, NE 68506 

Lorrie Shreve lshreve@lincolnsurgery.com 
 
 

402-484-0957 402-483-0476 

Madonna Lincoln Campus 
Madonna Rehabilitation Hospital 
Madonna Rehabilitation 
Specialty Hospital 
 

5401 South Street 
Lincoln, NE 68506 
 

Jill Larsen jrlarsen@madonna.org 402-413-4884 
 

402-413-4892 

Madonna Omaha Campus 
Madonna Rehabilitation Hospital 
Madonna Rehabilitation 
Specialty Hospital 
 

17500 Burke Street 
Omaha, NE 68118 

Jill Larsen jrlarsen@madonna.org 402-413-4884 
 

 

402-413-4892 

Methodist Hospital  8303 Dodge Street 
Omaha, NE 68114 

Kristi Dziatkow ski, Initial 
Robin Lance, AHP Initial 
Meredith Burke, Reappointment 
Susy Stransky, Support 
 

kristi.dziatkow ski@nmhs.org 
robin.lance@nmhs.org 
meredith.burke@nmhs.org 
susy.stransky@nmhs.org 
 

402-354-4038 
402-354-4035 
402-354-4037 

402-354-4785 

Midwest Surgery Center 
 

10784 “V” Street 
Omaha, NE 68127 
 

Tina Severson tina@nefootdocs.com 
 

402-502-5599 402-991-6766 

Midwest Surgical Hospital, LLC 
  

7915 Farnam Drive 
Omaha, NE 68114 
 

Cheri Spanjer cspanjer@mw surgical.com 402-399-1972 
 

402-398-9253 

Miller Orthopaedic Affiliates, PC One Edmundson Place #500 
Council Bluffs, IA 51503 
 

Lisa Axtell laxtell@millerortho.com 
 

712-388-0178 712-323-3252 

Miracle Hills Surgery Center 11819 Miracle Hills Dr #201 
Omaha, NE 68154 
 

Anne Remm, RN aremm@miraclehillssurgery.com 
 
 

402-884-2450 402-884-2455 
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Nebraska Heart Hospital 7500 S 91st Street 

Lincoln, NE 68526 
 

Kim Hennecke  
 

khennecke@neheart.com  
 

402-328-3059 
 

402-328-3616 

Nebraska Orthopaedic Hospital 2808 S 143rd Plaza 
Omaha, NE 68144 
 

Lisa Timmins, Credentialing 
Pam Ruhlman 

lisa.timmins@nohmail.com 
pam.ruhlman@nohmail.com 

402-609-1008 402-609-1020 

Omaha Surgical Center 8051 W Center Road 
Omaha, NE 68124 
 

Carol Malone 
 

cmalone@omahasurgicalcenter.net  
 

402-391-3333 402-391-8593 
 

Omega Surgery Center, LLC 
 

11606 Nicholas Street #200 
Omaha, NE 68154 
 

Kellie Johnson krjohnson@omahaeye.com 402-493-2020 402-493-8987 

One World Community Health 
Center 
 

4920 South 30th St #103 
Omaha, NE 68107 
 

Phyllis Masek 
 

pmasek@onew orldomaha.org 
 

402-502-8846 
           

402-401-6005 

Oral Surgery Associates 
 

13215 Birch Drive, Suite100 
Omaha, NE 68164 

Laurie Bergholz lbergholz@omfacialsurgery.com 
 
 

402-390-0770  
 ext 252 

402-390-1074 

Pacific Surgery Center, LLC 
 

10707 Pacif ic St., Ste 100 
Omaha, NE 68114 
 

Audrey Person 
 

aperson@pacif icsurgeryomaha.com 402-933-1844 
 

402.932.5891 

Paramount Group, LLC Private Practice Associates 
4239 Farnam Street #326 
Omaha, NE   68131 
 

Theresa Lucas, Initial 
LaDonna Gaines, Reappointment 

tlucas@nebraskamed.com 
lgaines@nebraskamed.com 

402-559-3038 
402-552-3377 

 

402-552-3266 

People’s Health Center 1021 North 27th Street 
Lincoln, NE 68503 
 

Gladys Magana 
 

gmagana@phclincoln.org 402-476-1455 402-476-1655 

Physicians’ Surgical Center 1500 S 48th Street, Suite 201 
Lincoln, NE 68506 
 

Erin Linn 
 

elinn@entspecialties.com 
 

402-488-5600 ext 215 
 

402-488-1356 

Planned Parenthood of the 
Heartland 

P.O. Box 4557 
Des Moines, IA50305-4557 
 

Felicia  Jenkins   Felicia.jenkins@ppheartland.org 
                                         

515-235-0462 
 

515-280-9525 
 

South Omaha Surgical Center 3201 S. 24th St. 
Omaha, NE 68108 
 

Maria Valentin mvalentin1958@gmail.com 402-504-4071  

Urology Center PC 111 South 90th Street 
Omaha, NE 68114 
 

Rhonda Crosse 
Julie Taylor, Reappointment 

rcrosse@tucpc.net 
jtaylor@tucpc.net 

402-397-5255 
402-397-9800 

402-397-7591 

Urology Surgical Center 
 

5500 Pine Lake Road 
Lincoln, NE 68516-3389 
 

Lynn Chaulk lchaulk@lincolnurologypc.com 
 

402-489-8888 
X213 

402-421-1945 

Valley County Health System 2707 L Street  
Ord, NE 68862 

Lavon Coufal 
 
 

lcoufal@valleycountyhealthsystem.org 
 
 

308-728-4218 
 

308-728-7809 
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Nebraska Credentials Verification Organization (NCVO) 

Nebraska Credentials 
Verification Organization 

7906 Davenport Street  
Omaha, NE   68114 

Reception Desk 
 
Carol Wang, Executive Director 
Aaron Reeves, NCVO Manager 
 
INITIAL APPLICATIONS: 
Holly Fritze, Cred Specialist 
Audrey Gustin, Cred Specialist 
Carol Beebe, Cred Specialist 
 
REAPPOINTMENTS: 
Diane Curran, Cred Specialist 
Gw en Martins, Cred Specialist  
JJ Replogle, Cred Specialist 
 
CREDENTIALING ASSOCIATE 
Dee Ann Davidson 
 

ncvo@omahamedical.com 
 
cw ang@omahamedical.com  
areeves@omahamedical.com  
 
 
hfritz@omahamedical.com 
agustin@omahamedical.com 
cbeebe@omahamedical.com 
 
 
dcurran@omahamedical.com 
gmartins@omahamedical.com 
credentialing@omahamedical.com 
 
 
ddavidson@omahamedical.com 
 

402-343-1108 
 

            Ext 1000 
Ext 1004 

 
                     

                    Ext 1006 
                    Ext 1005 

Ext 1007  
 
                 

                    Ext 1009                
                    Ext 1008 
                    Ext 1011 

                      
                    Ext 1010 

402-343-0721 
 

Medical Societies/Associations 
 

Metro Omaha Medical Society 
 
www.omahamedical.com 
 

7906 Davenport Street 
Omaha, NE   68114 

Carol Wang, Executive Director  
 
Frank Lastovica, Accts Payable/ 
   Operations Asst 
Laura Polak, Membership Director 
Whitney Clausen, Special Projects 
 

cw ang@omahamedical.com 
 
frank@omahamedical.com 
  
laura@omahamedical.com 
w clausen@omahamedical.com 
 

402-393-1415 
                Ext 1000 
                Ext 1001 

                
 Ext 1002 
Ext 1003 

 

402-393-3216 

Lancaster County Medical 
Society 

5625 O Street, Suite 3 
Lincoln, NE   68510 

Joan Anderson, Exec. Dir. 
Marilyn Keller 

joanianderson@yahoo.com 
marilyn@lcmsne.org 

402-483-4800 402-483-4802 

Nebraska Medical Association 233 S 13th Street #1512 
Lincoln, NE   68508 

Dale Mahlman, Exec. VP dalem@nebmed.org 402-474-4472 
800-684-930 

402-474-2198 
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